Attack Surface Management (EASM) 

services · Solution Incident Response (IR) 

Services · End Point Management 

Solution Services

As we are MSME, can we get some relaxation on this requirement? As per RFP

108 1.2.7.3 Earnest 

Money Deposit 

page 13

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 16,00,000/- 

(Sixteen Lacs Only) in the form of 

Demand Draft an unconditional Bank 

Guarantee (which should be valid for 9 

months from the last date of bid 

submission) of any Nationalized Bank/ 

Scheduled Commercial Bank (operating 

in India having branch at Ahmedabad/